

Shinhan Bank Head Office Empress Tower 138 – 142 Hai Ba Trung St., Da Kao Ward, Dist.1, HCMC ĐT: (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax (84 – 28) 3829 1583 www.shinhan.com.vn

## Contact

Ms. Đinh Đoan Sao Kim – Public Relations Manager

Phone: (84-28) 3828 7900 – Ext: 266

Email: <a href="mailto:saokim@shinhan.com">saokim@shinhan.com</a>
<a href="mailto:kimdinh.shb@gmail.com">kimdinh.shb@gmail.com</a>

## PRESS RELEASE

## SHINHAN SECURITIES TO LAUNCHES SECURITIES FUNCTION ON SHINHAN SOL VIETNAM MOBILE BANKING

Ho Chi Minh City, 07th of July 2023 – Shinhan Bank Vietnam ("Shinhan Bank") collaborates with Shinhan Securities Vietnam ("SSV") to implement the "Securities" function on Shinhan SOL Vietnam Mobile Banking ("SOL App"). This service includes the function of opening Shinhan securities accounts, depositing money, trading stocks, in order to bring customers with convenient, useful and effective experiences for their investment activities.

Customers, please upgrade the SOL Application to the latest version, log in to your account, select "Securities," and select your preferred service:

With the securities account opening service: This service is available to Vietnamese individuals who open an account through the eKYC process.

With deposit to securities account: Allowing customers to transfer money for free from a legitimate account to a securities account opened at a securities company (a Shinhan Bank partner) using SOL App.

With securities trading service: This function will be sent to the SSV's website to make transactions.

SSV is providing free trading for six months from the date of opening a securities account, as well as a preferential interest rate of only 8.8% and a loan limit of up to VND 5 billion to customers who open an account through the SOL App. Customers who continue to sign in to the "San Xin Ha application" with registered SOL App will additionally receive 100,000 "Xu Xin" bonus points worth VND100,000 VND, which can be used to trade stocks as usual.

The SOL application was updated to the newest version in December 2022, with a user-friendly UI, greater security, and numerous of useful functions. In this latest version upgrade, the SOL App also includes the feature "Apply for online banking with ATM or debit card," allowing customers to register for the service from any location without having to visit a branch or transaction office.

In addition to promoting digital transformation and improving customer experience, the collaboration between Shinhan Bank and Shinhan Securities Company exemplifies the One Shinhan spirit that Shinhan Financial Group in Vietnam is promoting strongly in this market, with the goal of becoming a leading financial group on a global scale.

## ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of 30 years, Shinhan Bank has built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions.

In 2023, Shinhan Bank was received four consecutive awards from the prestigious international organizations, including: Best Foreign Retail Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by Global Business Review Magazine, Best Foreign Digital Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by International Business Magazine and Best Foreign Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by World Economic Magazine, Fast Growing Corporate Bank Vietnam 2023 by Global Banking and Finance Review Magazine.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please visit

Website: <a href="https://shinhan.com.vn/">https://shinhan.com.vn/</a>

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/